HEDV String Music, LLC

Two Allen Center 1200 Smith, Suite 2400 Houston, Texas 77002

Phone: (713) 650-8008 Fax: (713) 650-8305

salford@houstonenergyinc.com

RECEIVED ADJUDICATION SECTION SEP 04 2024



September 3, 2024

Via Electronic Mail

Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Department of the Interior Adjudication Unit (GM 276A) 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, LA 70123-2394

RE:

Filing in Non-Required Documents

Amendment and Act of Correction to Assignment of Overriding Royalty Interest

Mississippi Canyon, Block 385 - OCS-G 35821

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find two original pdf copies of the following:

Title of Document:

Amendment and Act of Correction to Assignment of Overriding

Royalty Interest

Identities of Parties to Document: HEDV String Music, LLC, as Assignor and HE&D Offshore, L.P., as

Assignee

Lease Affected:

OCS-G 35821

Category to be Filed:

5 = Overriding Royalty, Production Payment, Net Profit

Service Fees:

Pay.gov receipt for \$34.00

Once this document has been filed as requested, I would appreciate your returning a processed copy to my attention.

Please contact me if you should have any questions or need additional information. My direct phone is 713.586-5746 or email salford@houstonenergvinc.com.

Sincerely,

HEDV STRING MUSIC, LLC

AMENDMENT AND ACT OF CORRECTION TO ASSIGNMENT OF OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST

OCS-G 35821 MC 385

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA §

OUTER CONTINENTAL SHELF § KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

GULF OF MEXICO §

THAT, this Amendment and Act of Correction to Assignment of Overriding Royalty Interest (the "Amendment") is executed by and between HEDV String Music, LLC, (sometimes hereinafter referred to as "HEDV" and/or as "Assignor"), a Texas limited liability company, having an address at Two Allen Center, 1200 Smith, Suite 2400, Houston, Texas 77002, and HE&D Offshore, L.P., (sometimes hereinafter referred to as "HE&D" and/or "Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership, having an address at Two Allen Center, 1200 Smith, Suite 2400, Houston, Texas 77002. Assignor and Assignee may hereinafter be referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Overriding Royalty Interest dated effective September 1, 2017 (the "Assignment"), HEDV assigned to HE&D an overriding royalty interest equal to three percent of eight-eighths (3.00% of 8/8ths) in and to the oil, gas, casinghead gas, condensate, distillate, gaseous substances and all other hydrocarbons produced, saved, removed or sold from, or attributable to the following described Oil and Gas Lease (the "Lease"):

Oil and Gas Lease of Submerged Lands under the Outer Continental Shelf Lands Act, bearing serial number OCS-G 35821, dated effective July 1, 2016, between the United States of America, as Lessor, and Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC, as Lessee, covering all of Block 385, Mississippi Canyon, OCS Official Protraction Diagram NH16-10, covering 5,760 acres.

WHEREAS, the Assignment was filed on March 22, 2024 in the non-required files maintained by the Bureau of Ocean Energy Management for the Lease, and recorded on April 15, 2024, in Book 1475, Page 18, under File No. 2024-00001048, in the Conveyance records of Plaquemines Parish, Louisiana;

WHEREAS, the Assignment mistakenly listed the overriding royalty interest conveyed therein as being equal to 3% of 8/8, while the Parties intended that an overriding royalty interest equal to one percent of eight-eighths (1.00% of 8/8ths) be assigned to HE&D in and to the Lease;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend and correct the Assignment to reflect the Parties intent that the overriding royalty interest assigned to HE&D is equal to 1.00% of 8/8ths.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual understanding of the Parties hereto and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order that the public records accurately reflect the intention of the Parties with respect to the matters provided for herein, the Parties, intending to be legally bound by the terms hereof, agree as follows:

1. The Assignment is hereby corrected and amended to provide that the overriding royalty interest conveyed therein is equal to one percent of eight-eighths (1.00% of 8/8ths) in and to the oil, gas, casinghead gas, condensate, distillate, gaseous substances and all other hydrocarbons produced, saved, removed or sold from, or attributable to the Lease (the "Overriding Royalty"), subject to proportionate reduction as provided for in the Assignment.

All references to the Assignment shall be considered to be references to the Assignment as modified by this Amendment and, except as modified hereby, the Assignment (as amended hereby) shall remain in full force and effect. The Parties ratify and confirm the Assignment (as amended hereby) for all intents and purposes.

This Amendment shall be binding upon the Parties and upon their respective heirs, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment is executed by the undersigned, duly authorized representative of the Parties hereto as of the date set forth in the acknowledgments below, but made effective as of the effective date in the Assignment.

WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR
Print Name: Martha Ann Moore Matthe Muye Print Name: Muther Muyer	HEDV String Music, LLC By: Name: P. David Amend Title: Sr. Executive Vice President Signing Date: 8/29/2024
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNEE
Print Name: Martha Ann Moore	HE&D Offshore, L.P. By: MKD Investments, LLC, its General Partner By:
Print Name: Vanessa V. Ve Hman	Name: Heath Suire Title: Offshore Land Manager
	Signing Date: 8/29/2024

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

On this 29th day of August, 2024, before me appeared P. David Amend, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Sr. Executive Vice President, of HEDV String Music, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said company by authority of its members and appearer herein acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

SUE A ALFORD
Notary ID #124226033
My Commission Expires
May 24, 2026

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for State of Texas

STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF HARRIS §

On this 27 day of August, 2024 before me appeared **Heath Suire**, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Offshore Land Manager of MKD Investments, LLC, its General Partner of HE&D Offshore, L.P. a Texas limited partnership, and that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said partnership by authority of its partners and appearer herein acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said partnership.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office the day and year last above written.

SUE A ALFORD
Notary ID #124226033
My Commission Expires
May 24, 2026

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for State of Texas